Central Seat Allocation Board-2024

NITs, IEST, llITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening And Closing Ranks
Special Round:

2

Institute Type:

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name:

Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur

Academic Program:

ALL

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second
Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

Note :

1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.

2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.

a) who reported online at Pl (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded
the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.

b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute Academic Program Name Quota Seat Gender Opening Closing
Type Rank Rank



Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Artificial Intelligence and
Data Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and
Data Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and
Data Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and
Data Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Artificial Intelligence and
Data Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

HS

HS

(O]

(O]

(0N

(ON)

(ON)

(0N

HS

HS

(O]

(O]

(0N

ST

OBC-

NCL

SC

OPEN

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OBC-

NCL

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

4530

7557

21583

1196

3896

2948

6641

10128

5539

6632

12490

6809

7774

10832

4530

7557

38733

1196

4087

2948

6641

10128

5539

6632

12490

6809

7774

10832



Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

HS

HS

HS

(O]

(0N

(ON)

HS

(0N

(ON)

0sS

(O]

(O]

(0N

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

EWS

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

26689

30790

38082

122432

28364

30663

34983

40136

36123

42177

59108

46941

7498

11598

26689

30790

38409

122432

28456

33271

35118

42035

36758

42273

59108

46941

7498

11598



Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(0N

(ON)

0sS

HS

(O]

(0N

(ON)

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(0N

(ON)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

ST

OBC-
NCL

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

OPEN

EWS

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

8626

76343

58574

20480

16274

21635

36257

16024

21811

28609

60641

40395

28238

45964

8626

76343

58574

20480

16518

21635

36353

16024

21811

30722

60641

42119

28757

45964



Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Malaviya National
Institute of
Technology Jaipur

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

(0N

HS

HS

HS

(O]

(0N

(ON)

(ON)

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

32674

42562

48260

65488

38379

55951

78364

51953

34027

42562

49507

65488

38726

55951

78364

52567

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

Disclaimer: This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by

E - Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

CSAB.

For any further information, please contact CSAB.

9 Digital India
( Power To Empanser


https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://admissions.nic.in/csabspl/Applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

