

## **Central Seat Allocation Board-2024**

NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



## Opening And Closing Ranks Special Round: 2 Institute Type: National Institute of Technology Institute Name: Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur Academic Program: ALL Submit

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

## Note:

- 1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.
- 2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.
- a) who reported online at PI (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.
- b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing
			Туре		Rank	Rank

Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	4530	4530
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	7557	7557
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	21583	38733
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1196	1196
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3896	4087
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2948	2948
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6641	6641
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	10128	10128
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5539	5539
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6632	6632
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	12490	12490
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6809	6809
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7774	7774
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	10832	10832

Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	26689	26689
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	30790	30790
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	38082	38409
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	122432	122432
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	28364	28456
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	30663	33271
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	34983	35118
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	40136	42035
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	36123	36758
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	42177	42273
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	59108	59108
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	46941	46941
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7498	7498
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11598	11598

Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	8626	8626
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	76343	76343
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	58574	58574
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	20480	20480
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	16274	16518
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	21635	21635
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	36257	36353
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	16024	16024
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	21811	21811
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	28609	30722
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	60641	60641
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	40395	42119
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	28238	28757
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	45964	45964

Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	32674	34027
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	42562	42562
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	48260	49507
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	65488	65488
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	38379	38726
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	55951	55951
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	78364	78364
Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	51953	52567

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

**Disclaimer:** This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by CSAB.

For any further information, please contact CSAB.





